YCHGL YCHGLZ1 series
Load isolation switch
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
Standard: IEC 60947-3
- 01 -
Content
1. Usage
2. Environmental Conditions

◆ Pollution is 3 class.
- 03 -
3. TYPE DESIGNATION
- /YC HGL A J K
The code of auxiliary contact function
(see table), don't note if no necessary.
Direct observe the contact window,
don't note if no necessary.
Operate outside of cabinet, don't note if
operate inside of cabinet.
Pole No. 3 poles  4 poles
(3 poles + switch the neutral pole)
C side operates the load isolation switch
Z transfer load isolation switch
Company code
Rated current
Isolating switch
One NO and one NC
Two NO and Two NC
11
22
NO+NC
2NO+2NC
Example for lecto type:
Rated current 630A,include neutral pole transferring load isolation
switch, YCHGLZ-630A/4J for operating outside of cabinet
- 04 -
4. STRUCTURAL FEATURES
4.1 Switch adopt elastic-accumulating mechanism for instant release
realizes the rapid making and breaking. Have no relationship with
the speed of the operation handle and increasing greatly the
capability of extinguishing electric arc.
4.2 The shell made of unsaturated polyester resin reinforced by
f i b e r g l a s s  p o s s e s s  e x c e l l e n t  p e r f o r m a n c e  o f  f l a m e
resistant,dielectric performance,safe operation,resist carbonic
performance and resist impact performance.
4.3 Switch have 3P and 4P(3P+Neutral pole)
4.4 Mark window is set in the front side to indicate ON and OFF state
of contact.
4.5 Operation handle can installed directly in the middle of the
switch is inside operation. And also can additional longer handle
installed outside of the distribution box door. It call outside
operation.
4.6 According to the need,can supply normal open and normal
closing auxiliary contact and install special base board,the front and
behind connection type,to meet client need.
4.7 When in disconnect position "O",can use two or three locked the
handle to avoid misoperation.
- 05 -
5. STRUCTURE AND CHARACTER
6. TECHNICAL PARAMETER
The Switch shell is manufactured with unsaturated polyester resin
reinforced by fiberglass plastic (DMC).Spring energy storage and
Speed institutions can quickly achieve connected with the breaker or
disconnected with the break The structure of the contact is parallel
double breakpoint two separate head, and ensure the contact
pressure by shape spring ;Switch can automatically determine the
limit position of on and off, and has the obvious On-off tag to
indicate the on and off position.
6.1 HGL series isolation switch's technical parameter(See table 1).
6.2 Side operation,outside operation,behind box operation,behind
board connection,directly observe contact window and isolation
switch's technical parameter all meet relative GL.
6.3 HGLZ Manual changeover switch's technical parameter is meet
relative GL.
- 06 -
C
o